QUIT CLAIM DEED

DOC # 0131058

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Record

Official Recording requested By LORNA HARDY

QUIT CLAIM	DEED	Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: Book- 239 Р age	Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE
THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That_	Clark		e- 0509
Maurice Hardy and Marian Louise Har	:dy	0131058	
which is acknowledged, do hereby remise, r forever quitclaim to <u>Clark Maurice Hard</u> Marian Louise Hardy and Clark Mario	ly and		7
and Arthur Wayne Hardy			
all that real property situate inAlamo	the cou	nty of _{Lincoln}	_/ /
State of Nevada, bounded and described as a	/	\ \	
Parcel 1 of Parcel Map File No. 128	3506, Plat Book	C, Page 319 of	\sim
Parcel # 004 - 062 - 07		/ /	
Together with all and singular the tenements belonging or in anywise appertaining.	s, hereditaments ar	nd appurtenances t	hereun
Witness our hand s	this 24th day	of January	,20 08
Clark Maurice Hardy STATE OF NEVADA		Tourse Hose	fy f
County of Lincoln	ESCROW NO) .	
On January 24th, 2008 Personally Appeared before me, a Notary Public	When recorde		
Clark Maurice Hardy Marian Louise Hardy	Clark Ma PO Box 5 Alamo, N		
who acknowledged that <u>the y</u> executed the above instrument. Signature Sotty to Grave Notary Public		BETTY JO JARVIS Notary Public State of Nevac No. 01-67742-11 ly appt. exp. Mar. 20, 20	ŧ

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-131058

10:50 9

Official Recor

Recording requested By LORNA HARDY

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 00 H - 002 - 07 b)	Lincoln County – NV Leslie Boucher – Recorder			
c) d) _‡	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book = 239 Page = 0509			
2. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Ple e) Apartment Building g) Agriculture h) Mobile i) other	Book: Page: Page:			
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$			
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value	\$			
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:				
4. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, sec	tion:			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: #5 Mod Clark Marion and Arth	her & father to their I sons.			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%			
hat the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance	wiedges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, pelief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the se of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any Capacity Clark Maurice Hardy Capacity			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
rint Name Clark Maurice Hardy	Print Name Clark Marion & Lorna			
Address 10. By 515	Address POBX 299			
City Alamo	City Alamo			
tate_ <i>N\&V</i> Zip_ <i>89001</i>	State Nev Zip 89001			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)				
o. Name	Esc. #			
.ddréss	Chata. 7:			

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)